SUNLAND PARK - March 9, 2026 - Race 10
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Fearless Anthony - 1:01.62 - February 12, 2008)

Purse: $30,700

Includes: $5,500 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.
Available Money: $30,700
Value of Race: $30,700 1st $18,420, 2nd $6,140, 3rd $3,070, 4th $1,535, 5th $921, 6th $614
Weather: Cloudy, 77° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:28 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm
8
1
16Feb26 'SUN® 7
22Feb26 “SUN* 9
16Feb26 'SUN? 10

3
12Jan26 *SUN™ 5
16Feb26 'SUN® 2

Horse Name (Jockey)

Equity Search (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)
Bye Bye Vicki (Ramos, Christian)
Pass the Test (Perez, Miguel)
Whitney Jayne (Medellin, Alejandro)
Gypsy Wildcat (Valenzuela, Luis)
Songcat (Tohill, Ken)

Wicked Whiskey (Sigala, Alfredo)
Eighteyesondeborah (Hebert, Tracy)

Fractional Times: 22.41 45.65 57.04

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(23:24) (11:39) (5:85)

Wgt MIE PP

121
121
121
121
121
121
124
121

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
h

b

L bf

6
1
5
7
8
3
4
2

Final Time: 1:02.89

Breeder: J. Kirk Robison, Judy Robison &Downstream Racing, LLC
Owner: Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy

Trainer: Fincher, Todd

Scratched Horse(s): Malibu Comfort (Veterinarian), Wash Money (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $25,099

Pgm Horse
8  Equity Search
1 Bye Bye Vicki
7  Passthe Test

Trainers: 8 - Fincher, Todd; 1 - Fincher, Todd; 7 - Green, Greg; 9 - Hone, Bart; 10 - Valdez-Cabral, Martin; 3 - Marr, Joel; 5 - Chavez, Larry; 2 - Marlin, Joy

Owners:

Win Place  Show
12.40 8.20 5.00
8.80 6.00

5.40

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

$0.50 Super High Five

$0.50 Pick 5

Start 1/4 3/8 Str

2 21/2 2Head 24

1 1112 11/2 1Head
6 72 1/2 5Head 31 1/2
4 3Head 31/2 41

3 41 4l 1/2 51/2
8 8 8 62

5 51/2 6Head 7l

7 6Head 7l 8

Winning Numbers Payoff
8-1 40.20
8-1-7 159.70
8-1-7-9 69.77
4-8 13.30
6/8-4/10/11-8 (3 correct) 9.35
8-6/8-4/10/11-8 (4 correct) 21.65
8-1-7-9-10 891.40
7-8-6/8-4/10/11-8 (5 61.30
correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fin

ll 1/2
27 1/4
34 U4

5Nose

77 3/4

Pgm Horse Name

8  Equity Search

1 Bye Bye Vicki

7  Passthe Test

9  Whitney Jayne
Gypsy Wildcat
Songcat

3
5  Wicked Whiskey
2  Eighteyesondeborah

Start

1/4

J12

172

423/4

3t

2

g5 14
2

g2 12

3/8 Str Fin
21/2 2Head ll 1/2
11/2 1Head 11/2
52 1/2 34 38 3/4
312 4512 413

41 56 1/2 514

83 3/4 67 614

62 3/4 79 718

72 3/4 8lO 825 3/4

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

5.20
4.40
13.00
3.10
1.90*
4.70
30.70
31.00

Showtown Stables; 10 -Lane Kuykendall; 3 -Paul W. Jenson; 5 - McClintic, Erin and McClintic, Nataleigh; 2 -Bill W. Shepard;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ideo Race Repla;

Comments
vied, edged clear
vied, held gamely
3-w, mild rally

3,4-w, lacked response

4,5-w, weakened

brke awkwrd, no thrt

2-w, tired
inside, gave way

Equity Search, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Sporting Chance out of Road to Reason, by Redattore (BRZ). Foaled Feb 28, 2023 in New Mexico.

8 - Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy; 1 -Bob Matney; 7 - Greg Green Racing, LLC, Green, Gabe and Yarbar, R. Dwain; 9 - Kerry Showalter

EQUITY SEARCH vied with BYE BYE VICKI for the lead and edged clear late. BYE BYE VICKI vied with EQUITY SEARCH from along the inside, was
unable to stay with that one late but held on gamely for the place. PASS THE TEST was reserved off the early pace, came tree-wide into the stretch and
finished in a mild rally. WHITNEY JAYNE prompted the issue racing three-wide, came four-wide into the stretch and lacked the needed late response.
GYPSY WILDCAT was forwardly placed racing four-wide on the turn, came five-wide into the stretch and weakened. SONGCAT was reluctant to load then
broke awkwardly, was allowed to settle, rallied four-wide into the stretch and failed to menace. WICKED WHISKEY raced in the middle of the field early

while two-wide and tired. EIGHTEYESONDEBORAH saved ground while being allowed to settle and gave way during the drive.

ITW = intra-state wagering

Handle: $32,490

Attendance: 722
ISW = inter-state wagering

Handle: $666,200

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUN&CY=USA&DATE=03/09/2026&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUN&CY=USA&DATE=03/09/2026&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

