



[Video Race Replay](#)

SUNLAND PARK - March 9, 2026 - Race 10

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 lbs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Fearless Anthony - 1:01.62 - February 12, 2008)

Purse: \$30,700

Includes: \$5,500 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Available Money: \$30,700

Value of Race: \$30,700 1st \$18,420, 2nd \$6,140, 3rd \$3,070, 4th \$1,535, 5th \$921, 6th \$614

Weather: Cloudy, 77° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:28 **Start:** Good for all except 3 **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
---	8	Equity Search (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)	121	L b	6	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ⁴	1 ^{1 1/2}	5.20	vied, edged clear
---	1	Bye Bye Vicki (Ramos, Christian)	121	L b	1	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{7 1/4}	4.40	vied, held gamely
16Feb26 ¹ SUN ³	7	Pass the Test (Perez, Miguel)	121	L b	5	6	7 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/4}	13.00	3-w, mild rally
22Feb26 ⁴ SUN ⁴	9	Whitney Jayne (Medellin, Alejandro)	121	L b	7	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	4 ¹	3.10	3,4-w, lacked response
16Feb26 ¹ SUN ²	10	Gypsy Wildcat (Valenzuela, Luis)	121	L b	8	3	4 ¹	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Nose}	1.90*	4,5-w, weakened
---	3	Songcat (Tohill, Ken)	121	h	3	8	8	8	6 ²	6 ⁴	4.70	brke awkwrld, no thr
12Jan26 ³ SUN ¹⁰	5	Wicked Whiskey (Sigala, Alfredo)	124	b	4	5	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	7 ¹	7 ^{7 3/4}	30.70	2-w, tired
16Feb26 ¹ SUN ⁹	2	Eighteyesondeborah (Hebert, Tracy)	121	L bf	2	7	6 ^{Head}	7 ¹	8	8	31.00	inside, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.41 45.65 57.04

Final Time: 1:02.89

Split Times: (23:24) (11:39) (5:85)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Equity Search, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Sporting Chance out of Road to Reason, by Redattore (BRZ). Foaled Feb 28, 2023 in New Mexico.

Breeder: J. Kirk Robison, Judy Robison & Downstream Racing, LLC

Owner: Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy

Trainer: Fincher, Todd

Scratched Horse(s): Malibu Comfort (Veterinarian), Wash Money (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$25,099

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Equity Search	12.40	8.20	5.00	\$1.00 Exacta	8-1	40.20	22,258
1	Bye Bye Vicki		8.80	6.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	8-1-7	159.70	15,011
7	Pass the Test			5.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	8-1-7-9	69.77	14,010
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-8	13.30	10,435
					\$0.50 Pick 3	6/8-4/10/11-8 (3 correct)	9.35	5,920
					\$0.50 Pick 4	8-6/8-4/10/11-8 (4 correct)	21.65	15,033
					\$0.50 Super High Five	8-1-7-9-10	891.40	7,726
					\$0.50 Pick 5	7-8-6/8-4/10/11-8 (5 correct)	61.30	17,712

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
8	Equity Search	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/2}
1	Bye Bye Vicki	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}
7	Pass the Test	6	7 ^{2 3/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}	3 ⁴	3 ^{8 3/4}
9	Whitney Jayne	4	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	4 ¹³
10	Gypsy Wildcat	3	4 ¹	4 ¹	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ¹⁴
3	Songcat	8	8 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{3 3/4}	6 ⁷	6 ¹⁴
5	Wicked Whiskey	5	5 ²	6 ^{2 3/4}	7 ⁹	7 ¹⁸
2	Eighteyesondeborah	7	6 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{2 3/4}	8 ¹⁰	8 ^{25 3/4}

Trainers: 8 - Fincher, Todd; 1 - Fincher, Todd; 7 - Green, Greg; 9 - Hone, Bart; 10 - Valdez-Cabral, Martin; 3 - Marr, Joel; 5 - Chavez, Larry; 2 - Marlin, Joy

Owners: 8 - Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy; 1 - Bob Matney; 7 - Greg Green Racing, LLC, Green, Gabe and Yarbar, R. Dwain; 9 - Kerry Showalter Showtown Stables; 10 - Lane Kuykendall; 3 - Paul W. Jenson; 5 - McClintic, Erin and McClintic, Nataleigh; 2 - Bill W. Shepard;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

EQUITY SEARCH vied with BYE BYE VICKI for the lead and edged clear late. BYE BYE VICKI vied with EQUITY SEARCH from along the inside, was unable to stay with that one late but held on gamely for the place. PASS THE TEST was reserved off the early pace, came tree-wide into the stretch and finished in a mild rally. WHITNEY JAYNE prompted the issue racing three-wide, came four-wide into the stretch and lacked the needed late response. GYPSY WILDCAT was forwardly placed racing four-wide on the turn, came five-wide into the stretch and weakened. SONGCAT was reluctant to load then broke awkwardly, was allowed to settle, rallied four-wide into the stretch and failed to menace. WICKED WHISKEY raced in the middle of the field early while two-wide and tired. EIGHTEYESONDEBORAH saved ground while being allowed to settle and gave way during the drive.

ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: \$32,490

Attendance: 722

ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: \$666,200